FNX
Switch-Disconnector-Fuse Unit
About us
Larsen & Toubro is a technology-driven company that infuses engineering with imagination. The
Company offers a wide range of advanced solutions in the field of Engineering, Construction,
Electrical & Automation, Machinery and Information Technology.
L&T Switchgear, a part of the Electrical & Automation business, is India's largest manufacturer of low
voltage switchgear, with the scale, sophistication and range to meet global benchmarks. With over

mm
Unit  Frame Size
Type Designation
Conformance to Standard
No. of Poles
oThermal current (l ) at 40 Cth
Conventional enclosed thermal current (l )the
Ref. Ambient Temperature
Rated Insulation Voltage (U)i
Rated Operational Voltage (U )e
Rated Impulse withstand Voltage (U )imp
Dielectric Strength
Rated Operational Current (le) at 415V
AC-21A Utilization Category
AC-22A Utilization Category
AC-23A Utilization Category
Rated Operational Current (Ie) at 690V (AC-23A)
Breaking Capacity - 436V, AC-23A
Making Capacity - 436V, AC-23A
Mechanical Endurance (Number of operating cycles)
Maximum Torque (On terminal bolt)
Pollution Degree
Terminal Width
Terminal thickness
Terminal screw
Weight 3-pole / 4-pole
Rated Capacitor Power (415V, 50/60 Hz)
DC Rating at 220 V DC
No. of poles in series, utilization category at rated current
Suitable L&T fuse
Short circuit making capacity (Icm)
Operating torque
Auxiliary contacts no. of NO + NC (Accessories)
Terminal Capacity
DIN
Overall dimensions
* Cylindrical Fuse link
4
IV
FNX 250
250
250
40
1000
415
12
6
250
250
250
200
2000
2500
10,000
20
III
240
120
30
3
M10 x 30
5.2 / 6
115
2, DC-22 A
100
250/HN/1
2500
2
2
299
231
216 + 31
III

mm
Unit  Frame Size
Type Designation
Conformance to Standard
No. of Poles
oThermal current (l ) at 40 Cth
Conventional enclosed thermal current (l )the
Ref. Ambient Temperature
Rated Insulation Voltage (U)i
Rated Operational Voltage (U )e
Rated Impulse withstand Voltage (U )imp
Dielectric Strength
Rated Operational Current (le) at 415V
AC-21A Utilization Category
AC-22A Utilization Category
AC-23A Utilization Category
Rated Operational Current (Ie) at 690V (AC-23A)
Breaking Capacity - 436V, AC-23A
Making Capacity - 436V, AC-23A
Mechanical Endurance (Number of operating cycles)
Maximum Torque (On terminal bolt)
Pollution Degree
Terminal Width
Terminal thickness
Terminal screw
Weight 3-pole / 4-pole
Rated Capacitor Power (415V, 50/60 Hz)
DC Rating at 220 V DC
No. of poles in series, utilization category at rated current
Suitable L&T fuse
Short circuit making capacity (Icm)
Operating torque
Auxiliary contacts no. of NO + NC (Accessories)
Terminal Capacity
DIN
Overall dimensions
5
IEC 60947-3, IS/IEC 60947-3
3 Pole + Isolable Neutral, 4 Pole
V
FNX 315
315
315
40
1000
415
12
6
V
FNX 400
400
400
40
1000
415
12
10
400
500
400
315
3200
4000
10,000
27
III
400
240
40
5
M12 x 40
6.5 / 7.5
175

SK95809
SK95817
Type Designation
SDF Interiors : (DIN)
SDF Interiors : (DIN)
Type Designation FNX 200
SK95808
SK95816
7
A wide range of spares and accessories are available for Switch-
Disconnector-Fuse units type FNX:
Extended terminal shroud
Terminals are shrouded for protection against phase to phase short
circuit through an external conducting path and against accidental
human contact with live terminals.
Mechanical interlock kit
Two Switch-Disconnector-Fuse units can be interlocked by
mechanical interlock kit. After interlocking, the following three
positions are possible:
� SDF 1 in ON position SDF 2 in OFF position
� SDF 2 in ON position SDF 1 in OFF position
� Both SDFs in OFF position
Hence two mechanically interlocked SDFs can be used as a
changeover switch.
Castell interlock
Switch-Disconnector-Fuse units type FNX can be locked in OFF
position with the help of Castell interlock.
Padlock
Switch-Disconnector-Fuse units type FNX can be locked in OFF
position with the help of the padlock. This can be done with or without
defeating door interlock.
Auxiliary contacts
1NO + 1NC auxiliary contact is available as an accessory. This can be
suitably wired in the control circuit with: (as per AC - 15)
� Rated operational current (l ) - 4A e
� Rated operational voltage (U ) - 415Ve
Moving contacts
Moving contacts are available for range FNX 100 to FNX 800. One set
of moving contact spare contains spring, guide and moving contact.
Fuse puller
A fuse puller facilitates safe removal of fuses.
        Fuse puller
Spares & Accessories
Padlock
Mechanical
interlock kit
Castell interlock
Auxiliary contacts
8
Type FNX 32 / FNX 63
Note : All dimensions are in mm
Overall Dimensions
Possibility of Mounting
on the 35-7.5 Rail
As per IS 11039
158
75
 M
ou
nt
in
g
Aux. Contact Block
(Optional Accessory)
124 (with Aux. Contact Block)
113
29.6 55 (Mounting)Extended
Terminal Shroud
(Optional  Accessory)
Top
Terminal Shroud
Extended
Terminal Shroud
(Optional  Accessory)
Bottom
M6 Bolt